

Contact:

Eden Resnik
Communications Coordinator
(904) 359-5437
Cell: (772) 284-6873
eden@malwashington.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Jacksonville Jaguars Spread Holiday Joy to Students of the MaliVai Washington Youth Foundation Through Annual "Shop with a Jaguar" Charity Event

Jacksonville, Fla. (Dec. 19, 2023) —In the spirit of giving back during the holiday season, the Jacksonville Jaguars opened their hearts for the annual "Shop with a Jaguar" charity event. This year, the event welcomed 200 Jacksonville youth, including 50 enthusiastic students from the MaliVai Washington Youth Foundation (MWYF).

The "Shop with a Jaguar" event turned a regular shopping day into a memorable and heartwarming experience for local youth, with Jaguars players joining the students to spread holiday cheer throughout the store. Jaguars players Tyson Campbell and Tevaughn Campbell embraced the role of personal shopping assistants, personally guiding MWYF students and their peers through the aisles to select gifts for themselves and their families. The event fostered a strong sense of community as players interacted with the students, creating an environment of joy, empowerment, and positive engagement.

Quotes:

"We are grateful to the Jacksonville Jaguars for their ongoing commitment to uplifting the community. The "Shop with a Jaguar" event has become a cherished tradition that spreads warmth and holiday spirit to our youth," remarked Terri Florio, MWYF Executive Director.

About the MaliVai Washington Youth Foundation:

The MaliVai Washington Youth Foundation is a Jacksonville-based youth development program that empowers young individuals through academic assistance, mentorship, and tennis programs. The foundation is dedicated to providing comprehensive support for students, nurturing their potential, and fostering positive growth. Learn more at mailwashington.com.